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COPYRIGHT ©2017 Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology Co., Ltd. or its subsidiaries. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. About this Manual The Manual includes instructions for using and managing the product. Pictures, charts, images and all other information hereinafter are for description and explanation only. The information contained in the Manual is subject to change, without notice, due to firmware updates or other reasons. Please find the latest version in the ™ website (http://www.ezvizlife.com). Any and all information, including, among others, wordings, pictures, graphs are the properties of Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology Co., Ltd. or its subsidiaries (hereinafter referred to be “Hikvision”). This user manual (hereinafter referred to be “the Manual”) cannot be reproduced, changed, translated, or distributed, partially or wholly, by any means, without the prior written permission of Hikvision. Unless otherwise stipulated, Hikvision does not make any warranties, guarantees or representations, express or implied, regarding to the Manual. Trademarks Acknowledgement ™, ™, and other Hikvision’s trademarks and logos are the properties of Hikvision in various jurisdictions. Other trademarks and logos mentioned below are the properties of their respective owners. Legal Disclaimer TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, THE PRODUCT DESCRIBED, WITH ITS HARDWARE, SOFTWARE AND FIRMWARE, IS PROVIDED “AS IS”, WITH ALL FAULTS AND ERRORS, AND HIKVISION MAKES NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY, SATISFACTORY QUALITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NONINFRINGEMENT OF THIRD PARTY. IN NO EVENT WILL HIKVISION, ITS DIRECTORS, OFFICERS, EMPLOYEES, OR AGENTS BE LIABLE TO YOU FOR ANY SPECIAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, INCIDENTAL, OR INDIRECT DAMAGES, INCLUDING, AMONG OTHERS, DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF BUSINESS PROFITS, BUSINESS INTERRUPTION, OR LOSS OF DATA OR DOCUMENTATION, IN CONNECTION WITH THE USE OF THIS PRODUCT, EVEN IF HIKVISION HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES. TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, IN NO EVENT SHALL HIKVISION’S TOTAL LIABILITY FOR ALL DAMAGES EXCEED THE PURCHASE PRICE THE PRODUCT. HIKVISION does not undertake any liability for personal injury or property damage, as the result of product interruption or service termination cause by: a) improper installation or usage other than as requested; b) the protection of national or public interests; c) Force Majeure; d) yourself or the third party, including not limitation, using any third party’s products, software, applications, and among others. REGARDING TO THE PRODUCT WITH INTERNET ACCESS, THE USE OF PRODUCT SHALL BE WHOLLY AT YOUR OWN RISKS. HIKVISION SHALL NOT TAKE ANY RESPONSIBILITES FOR ABNORMAL OPERATION, PRIVACY LEAKAGE OR OTHER DAMAGES RESULTING FROM CYBER ATTACK, HACKER ATTACK, VIRUS INSPECTION, OR OTHER INTERNET SECURITY RISKS; HOWEVER, HIKVISION WILL PROVIDE TIMELY TECHNICAL SUPPORT IF REQUIRED. The purpose of the Products is to provide an adequate warning in the event of illegal encroachment in certain area; however, the proper installation of the Products will not eliminate, but only reduce, that accidents will not occur or that there will be no personal injury or property loss as a result. You are highly recommended to raise your vigilance and strengthen the safety awareness in the daily life.



SURVEILLANCE LAWS VARY BY JURISDICTION. PLEASE CHECK ALL RELEVANT LAWS IN YOUR JURISDICTION BEFORE USING THIS PRODUCT IN ORDER TO ENSURE THAT YOUR USE CONFORMS TO THE APPLICABLE LAW. YOU FUTHER AGREE THAT THIS PRODUCT IS ONLY FOR CIVIL USE, AND HIKVISION SHALL NOT BE LIABLE IN THE EVENT THAT THIS PRODUCT IS USED WITH ILLEGITIMATE PURPOSES, SUCH AS THIRD PARTY RIGHTS INFRINGEMENT, MEDICAL TREATMENT, SAFETY EQUIPMENT OR OTHER SITUATIONS WHERE THE PRODUCT FAILURE COULD LEAD TO DEATH OR PERSONAL INJURY, OR WEAPON OF MASS DESTRUCTION, CHEMINCAL AND BIOLOGICAL WEAPON, NUCLEAR EXPLOSION, AND ANY UNSAFE NUCLEAR ENERGY USES OR ANTI-HUMANITY USAGES. YOU SHOULD UNDERTAKE ALL RESPONSIBILITIES FOR LOSSES OR DAMAGES RESULTING FROM THE ABOVE USAGES WHATSOEVER. IN THE EVENT OF ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN THE ABOVE AND THE APPLICABLE LAW, THE LATER PREVAILS.



Regulatory Information



FCC Information This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation. Note: This product has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This product generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this product does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures: —Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. —Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. —Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected. —Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help. Please take attention that changes or modification not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate the equipment. This equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum distance 20cm between the radiator and your body. This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device. Under Industry Canada regulations, this radio transmitter may only operate using an antenna of a type and maximum (or



lesser) gain approved for the transmitter by Industry Canada. To reduce potential radio interference to other users, the antenna type and its gain should be so chosen that the equivalent isotropically radiated power (e.i.r.p.) is not more than that necessary for successful communication. EU Conformity Statement This product and - if applicable - the supplied accessories too are marked with "CE" and comply therefore with the applicable harmonized European standards listed under the Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU, the EMC Directive 2014/30/EU, the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU. 2012/19/EU (WEEE directive): Products marked with this symbol cannot be disposed of as unsorted municipal waste in the European Union. For proper recycling, return this product to your local supplier upon the purchase of equivalent new equipment, or dispose of it at designated collection points. For more information see: www.recyclethis.info. 2006/66/EC (battery directive): This product contains a battery that cannot be disposed of as unsorted municipal waste in the European Union. See the product documentation for specific battery information. The battery is marked with this symbol, which may include lettering to indicate cadmium (Cd), lead (Pb), or mercury (Hg). For proper recycling, return the battery to your supplier or to a designated collection point. For more information see: www.recyclethis.info.



EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY



Hereby, Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology Co., Ltd. declares that the radio equipment type [CS-CV310] is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY is available at the following web link: http://www.ezvizlife.com/declaration-of-conformity.



Safety Instruction



Due to the product shape and dimension, the name and address of the importer/manufacturer are printed on the package.



SAVE THIS MANUAL FOR FUTURE REFERENCE



Operations Step 1 Power-on Connect the camera and power socket to power on the camera.



Power Cable Power Socket



Step 2 Camera Setup
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Create an user account. - Connect your mobile phone to Wi-Fi. - Download and install the EZVIZ app by searching “EZVIZ” in App Store and Google PlayTM. - Launch the app and register an EZVIZ user account following the start-up wizard.
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Add a camera to EZVIZ. - Log in the EZVIZ app. - On the Home screen, tap “+” on the upper-right corner to go to the scan QR code page.
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- Scan the QR code on the body of the camera.
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Choose network connection. - Choose Wi-Fi (2.4GHz Wi-Fi Only) or wired connection. (Recommended) For Wi-Fi connection, enter Wi-Fi name and password to configure Wi-Fi for the camera. Router
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For wired connection, connect the camera to the router with a network cable.
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Network Cable



- Enter the correct time zone and date format. Hold the RESET button for 10 seconds when camera is running if either adding cameras or Wi-Fi connection fails.
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Step 3 Camera Installation You can install the camera on the wall or ceiling. Make sure the wall is strong enough to withstand three times the weight of the camera.
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Installing the Camera - Place drill template onto the surface you have chosen to mount the camera. - (For the cement wall/ceiling only) Drill screw holes according to the template, and insert three expansion screws. - Use three metal screws to fix the camera base according to the template. Mounting Template



Expansion Screws
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Metal Screws



Adjusting the Surveillance Angle - Loosen the adjusting screw. - Adjust the surveillance angle as your desired place. - Tighten the adjusting screw. Make sure the microSD card slot facing downward. 3



Adjusting Screw 0°-90° 0°-360°



Appendix Box Content



Internet Camera x1



Mounting Template x1



Screw Kit x1



Power Adapter x1
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Waterproof Kit x1



Quick Start Guide x1



Basics MIC MicroSD Card Slot RESET Speaker LED Indicator Name MIC Speaker LED Indicator



Description For audio in. For audio out. • Steady Red: Camera is starting up. • Steady Blue: Video is being viewed or played back in EZVIZ App. • Slowly Flashing Blue: Camera is running properly. • Slowly Flashing Red: Wi-Fi connection has failed. • Fastly Flashing Red: MicroSD card error. • Flashing Red and Blue: Camera is ready for the Wi-Fi connection. MicroSD Card Slot MicroSD card not included in the Box Contents. Recommended compatibility: Class 10, Max.128GB. After inserting the microSD card, initialize it in the EZVIZ app, and then video files can be stored in the SD card. RESET Hold the RESET button for 10 seconds when the camera is running. The camera restarts, and resets all parameters to default. Power Input 1A 12V
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Troubleshooting Q: “The device is offline.” or “The device is not registered.” prompts when adding the camera by EZVIZ app. A: 1. Make sure the network, that the camera is connceted to, is normal and the DHCP of router is enabled. 2. Hold down the RESET button for 10 seconds to reset the parameters if you manually changed the network parameters. Q: How to use the microSD card for local storage? A: 1. Make sure there is a microSD card inserted and the camera is added to your EZVIZ account. Log in the EZVIZ app and enter the “Device Details” interface, if the “Initialize Storage Card” button appears, you need to initialize the microSD card first. 2. The microSD card recording for the motion detection is enabled by default. Q: The mobile phone cannot receive alarm prompts when the camera is online. A: 1. Make sure the EZVIZ app is running on your mobile phone and the Motion Detection Notification is enabled. 2. For Android system, make sure the app is running in background; and for iOS, enable the message push function in “Settings > Notification”. 3. If still no alarm prompts, hold down the RESET button for 10 seconds restore the camera settings. Q: Live view or playback failed. A: Make sure your network is well connected. Viewing live video needs a good bandwidth. You can refresh the video, or change a network and try again. Q: How to connect to another Wi-Fi? A: Hold the RESET button on the camera for 10 seconds to reset and restart the camera and reconnect the Wi-Fi about 1 minute later.
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Operaciones Paso 1 Encendido Conecte la cámara a la toma eléctrica para alimentarla.



Cable de alimentación Toma de corriente



Paso 2 Configuración de la cámara 1 Cree una cuenta de usuario. - Conecte su teléfono móvil a la red Wi-Fi. - Descargue e instale la app EZVIZ buscando “EZVIZ” en el App Store y Google PlayTM. - Abra la app y registre una cuenta de usuario de EZVIZ siguiendo las instrucciones del asistente de instalación.
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Agregue una cámara a EZVIZ. - Inicie sesión en la app EZVIZ. - En la pantalla de inicio, toque “+” en la esquina superior derecha para ir a la página de escaneo de códigos QR.



7



- Escanee el código QR de la cámara.
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Elija la conexión de red. - Elija conexión Wi-Fi (solo 2,4 GHz) o por cable (Recomendado) Para conectarla por Wi-Fi, introduzca el nombre y la contraseña de la red Wi-Fi para configurar la conexión de la cámara. Enrutador
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Para conectarla por cable, conecte la cámara al enrutador con un cable de red.



N3



Cable de red



- Introduzca la zona horaria correcta y el formato de fecha. Si ocurre un fallo al añadir cámaras o al conectarse a una red Wi-Fi, mantenga pulsado el botón RESET (Restablecer) durante 10 segundos con la cámara en funcionamiento.
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Paso 3 Instalación de la cámara Puede instalar la cámara en la pared o en el techo. Asegúrese de que la pared sea lo suficientemente resistente para soportar un peso tres veces mayor que el de la cámara.
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Instalación de la cámara - Coloque la plantilla de perforación sobre la superficie escogida para el montaje de la cámara. - (Solo para montaje en paredes de cemento/techos) Taladre orificios para tornillos usando la plantilla e inserte tres tornillos de expansión. - Utilice 3 tornillos de metal para fijar la base de la cámara, según la plantilla. Plantilla de montaje



Tornillos de expansión
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Tornillos metálicos



Ajuste del ángulo de vigilancia - Afloje el tornillo de ajuste. - Ajuste el ángulo de la cámara en el punto deseado. - Apriete el tornillo de ajuste. Asegúrese de que la ranura para tarjetas microSD esté orientada hacia abajo. 9



Tornillo de ajuste 0°-90° 0°-360°



Apéndice Contenido de la caja



1 Cámara de Internet



1 Plantilla de montaje



1 Juego de tornillos



1 Adaptador de corriente
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1 Conjunto impermeable



1 Guía de inicio rápido



Elementos básicos Micrófono Ranura para tarjeta microSD REINICIAR Altavoz Indicador LED Nombre Micrófono Altavoz Indicador LED



Ranura para tarjeta microSD REINICIAR Alimentación



Descripción Entrada de audio. Salida de audio. • Rojo fijo: la cámara se está iniciando. • Azul fijo: el vídeo se está reproduciendo en la aplicación EZVIZ. • Parpadeando lentamente en azul: la cámara está funcionando correctamente. • Parpadeando lentamente en rojo: fallo en la conexión wifi. • Parpadeando rápidamente en rojo: Error de tarjeta MicroSD. • Parpadeando en rojo y azul: la cámara está preparada para conectarse al wifi. No se incluye la tarjeta microSD como parte del contenido de la caja. Compatibilidad recomendada: Clase 10, 128 GB máx. Una vez insertada la tarjeta microSD, inicialícela en la aplicación EZVIZ y podrá almacenar los archivos de vídeo en la tarjeta SD. Mantenga pulsado el botón RESET (Restablecer) durante 10 segundos con la cámara en funcionamiento. La cámara se reiniciará y restablecerá todos los parámetros a sus ajustes predeterminados. 1A 12 V 11



Resolución de problemas P: Al añadir la cámara con la aplicación EZVIZ aparece el mensaje “The device is offline.” (El dispositivo está sin conexión.) o “The device is not registered.” (El dispositivo no está registrado.). R: 1. Asegúrese de que la red a la que está conectada la cámara funcione con normalidad y que el DHCP del enrutador esté activado. 2. Si ha cambiado manualmente los parámetros de red, mantenga pulsado el botón RESET (Restablecer) durante 10 segundos para restablecer los parámetros. P: ¿Cómo se puede utilizar la tarjeta microSD como almacenamiento local? R: 1. Asegúrese de que haya una tarjeta microSD insertada y de haber añadido la cámara a su cuenta EZVIZ. Inicie sesión en la aplicación EZVIZ y entre en la interfaz “Device Details” (Detalles del dispositivo), Si aparece el botón “Initialize Storage Card” (Iniciar tarjeta de almacenamiento), primero deberá iniciar la tarjeta microSD. 2. La grabación de detección de movimiento en la tarjeta microSD está activada de forma predeterminada. P: El teléfono móvil no recibe mensajes de alarma cuando la cámara está en línea. R: 1. Asegúrese de que la aplicación EZVIZ esté funcionando en el teléfono móvil y que la notificación de detección de movimiento esté activada. 2. En sistemas Android, asegúrese de que la aplicación funcione en segundo plano. Con iOS, active la función de mensajes de notificación en “Settings > Notification” (Ajustes > Notificación). 3. Si no hay ninguna alarma, mantenga pulsado el botón RESET (Restablecer) durante 10 segundos para restaurar los ajustes de la cámara. P: Error en la Vista en directo o reproducción. R: Asegúrese de que la red está bien conectada. Para ver el vídeo en directo es necesario un buen ancho de banda. Puede actualizar el vídeo o cambiar de red e intentarlo de nuevo. P: ¿Cómo se puede conectar a otra red Wi-Fi? R: Mantenga pulsado el botón RESET (Restablecer) de la cámara durante 10 segundos para restablecer y reiniciar la cámara y volver a conectarla a la red Wi-Fi en aproximadamente 1 minuto. 12



Opérations Étape 1 Alimentation Raccordez la caméra à la prise de courant pour alimenter la caméra.



Câble d’alimentation Prise d’alimentation



Étape 2 Mise en place de la caméra
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Créer un compte utilisateur. - Connectez votre téléphone mobile au réseau Wi-Fi. - Téléchargez et installez l’application EZVIZ en recherchant « EZVIZ » dans l’App Store ou Google PlayTM. - Lancez l’application et créez un compte utilisateur EZVIZ en suivant l’assistant de démarrage.



2



Ajouter une caméra à EZVIZ - Connectez-vous dans l’application EZVIZ. - Sur l’écran d’accueil, touchez le bouton « + » situé dans le coin supérieur droit pour accéder à la page de numérisation du code QR.
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- Scannez le code QR sur le corps de la caméra.
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Choisissez la connexion réseau. - Choisissez le Wi-Fi (Wi-Fi à 2,4 GHz uniquement) ou la connexion filaire (Recommandé) Pour la connexion Wi-Fi, saisissez le nom et le mot de passe du réseau Wi-Fi afin de configurer la connexion Wi-Fi de la caméra. Routeur
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Pour la connexion par câble, connectez la caméra au routeur à l’aide d’un câble réseau.



N3



Câble réseau



- Entrez le fuseau horaire et la date en utilisant le format adéquat. Maintenez le bouton RESET (RÉINITIALISER) enfoncé pendant 10 secondes lorsque la caméra fonctionne en cas d’échec de l’installation de caméras ou de la connexion Wi-Fi.
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Étape 3 Installation de la caméra Vous pouvez installer la caméra sur le mur ou le plafond. Assurez-vous que le mur est suffisamment solide pour supporter trois fois le poids de la caméra.



1



Installation de la caméra - Placez le gabarit de perçage sur la surface d’installation de la caméra. - (Installation uniquement sur un mur en ciment ou un plafond) Percez des trous correspondant au gabarit de perçage et vissez-y trois vis à expansion. - Utilisez les vis métalliques pour fixer la base de la caméra, comme illustré ci-dessous. Gabarit de montage



Vis à expansion
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Vis métallique



Réglage de l’angle de surveillance - Desserrez la vis de réglage. - Ajustez l’angle de surveillance à l’emplacement désiré. - Serrez la vis de réglage. Assurez-vous que le logement de la carte microSD est orienté vers le bas. 15



Vis de réglage 0° à 90° 0° à 360°



Annexe Contenu du carton



1 caméra Internet



1 adaptateur d’alimentation



1 gabarit de montage 1 kit de visserie 1 kit étanche 1 guide de démarrage rapide 16



Notions de base Microphone Logement de carte microSD RÉINITIALISATION Haut-parleur Indicateur LED Nom Microphone Haut-parleur Indicateur LED



Description Pour l’entrée audio. Pour la sortie audio. • Rouge fixe : la caméra est en cours de démarrage. • Bleu continu : la vidéo est en cours de visionnage ou de lecture dans l’application EZVIZ. • Clignotement lent en bleu : la caméra fonctionne normalement. • Clignotement lent en rouge : la connexion Wi-Fi a échoué. • Clignotement rapide en rouge : erreur de carte microSD. • Clignotement en rouge et bleu : la caméra est prête à établir la connexion Wi-Fi. Logement de La carte microSD n’est pas fournie. Compatibilité recommandée : carte microSD carte microSD de classe 10, 128 Go max. Après avoir inséré la carte microSD, initialisez-la dans l’application EZVIZ, puis stockez vos fichiers vidéo dans la carte SD. RÉINITIALISATION Maintenez le bouton RESET (RÉINITIALISER) enfoncé pendant 10 secondes lorsque la caméra fonctionne. La caméra redémarre, réinitialise tous les paramètres aux valeurs par défaut. Entrée d’alimentation 1 A 12 V 17



Résolution des problèmes Q : Les invites « The device is offline. » (L’appareil est en mode Hors connexion) ou « The device is not registered. » (L’appareil n’est pas enregistré) s’affichent lorsque vous installez la caméra via l’application EZVIZ. R : 1. Assurez-vous que le réseau sur lequel la caméra est connectée est normal et que le DHCP du routeur est activé. 2. Maintenez le bouton RESET (RÉINITIALISER) enfoncé pendant 10 secondes pour réinitialiser les paramètres si vous avez changé manuellement les paramètres du réseau. Q : Comment utiliser la carte microSD pour le stockage local ? R : 1. Assurez-vous que la carte microSD est insérée et que la caméra est ajoutée à votre compte EZVIZ. Connectez-vous dans l’application EZVIZ, puis accédez à l’interface « Device Details » (Détails de l’appareil). Si le bouton « Initialize Storage Card » (Initialiser la carte de stockage) apparaît, vous devez d’abord initialiser la carte. 2. L’enregistrement sur la carte microSD destiné à la détection de mouvements est activé par défaut. Q : Le téléphone mobile ne reçoit pas les messages d’alarme lorsque la caméra est hors ligne. R : 1. Assurez-vous que l’application EZVIZ s’exécute sur votre téléphone portable et que la Notification de détection de mouvements est activée. 2. Pour les systèmes Android, assurez-vous que l’application est exécutée en arrière-plan ; et pour le système iOS, activez la fonction d’émission de message dans « Settings > Notification » (Réglages > Notification). 3. Si aucun message d’alarme ne s’affiche, maintenez le bouton RESET (RÉINITIALISER) enfoncé pendant 10 secondes pour restaurer les réglages de la caméra. Q : Échec vue en direct ou lecture. R : Vérifiez que votre réseau est bien connecté. Visionner les vidéos en direct nécessite une bonne bande passante. Vous pouvez actualiser la vidéo ou changer de réseau, puis réessayer. Q : Comment se connecter à un autre réseau Wi-Fi ? R : Maintenez le bouton RESET (RÉINITIALISER) de la caméra enfoncé pendant 10 secondes pour réinitialiser et redémarrer la caméra, puis reconnectez-la au réseau Wi-Fi environ une minute plus tard. 18



LIMITED WARRANTY Thank you for purchasing EZVIZ products. This limited warranty gives you, the original purchaser of the EZVIZ product, specific legal rights. You may also have other legal rights that vary by state, province or jurisdiction. The disclaimers, exclusions, and limitations of liability under this limited warranty will not apply to the extent prohibited by applicable law. No distributor, reseller, agent, or employee is authorized to make any medication, extension, or addition to this limited warranty. Your EZVIZ product is warranted for a period of one (1) year from the date of purchase against defects in materials and workmanship, or such longer period as may be required by law in the country or state where this product is sold, when used normally in accordance with EZVIZ’s user manual. You can request warranty service by calling us at 1-855-MYEZVIZ (693-9849) or email us at [email protected]. For any defective EZVIZ products under warranty, EZVIZ, Inc. will, at its option, (i) repair or replace your product free of charge; (ii) exchange your product with a functional equivalent product; (iii) or refund the original purchase price, provided you provide the original purchase receipt or copy, brief explanation of the defect, and return the product in its original packaging. At EZVIZ’s sole discretion, repair or replacement may be made with a new or refurbished product or components. This warranty does not cover the postal cost, insurance and any other incidental charges incurred by you in returning the product. Except where prohibited by applicable law, this is your sole and exclusive remedy for breach of this limited warranty. Any product that has either been repaired or replaced under this limited warranty will be covered by the terms of this limited warranty for the longer of ninety (90) days from the date of delivery or the remaining original warranty period. This warranty does not apply and is void: • If the warranty claim is made outside the warranty period or if the proof of purchase is not provided. • For any malfunction, defect or failure caused by or resulting from the evidence of impact, mishandling, tampering, use contrary to the applicable instruction manual, incorrect power line voltage, accident, loss, theft, fire, flood or other Acts of God, shipping damage or damage resulting from repairs performed by unauthorized personnel. • For any consumable parts, such as batteries, where the malfunction is due to the normal aging of the product. • Cosmetic damage, including but not limited to scratches, dents and broken plastic on ports. • Any software, even if packaged or sold with EZVIZ hardware. • For any other damages free from defects in material or workmanship. • Routine cleaning, normal cosmetic and mechanical wear and tear. DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES EXCEPT AS STATED ABOVE IN THIS LIMITED WARRANTY, AND TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, EZVIZ DISCLAIMS ALL EXPRESS, IMPLIED, AND STATUTORY WARRANTIES AND CONDITIONS WITH RESPECT TO THE PRODUCT, INCLUDING THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, THE DURATION OF ANY APPLICABLE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OR CONDITIONS TO THE DURATION OF THIS LIMITED WARRANTY, THE SECURITY OF THE PRODUCT, OR AVAILABILITY AND RELIABILITY OF PRODUCT INFORMATION OR DATA. LIMITATION OF DAMAGES IN NO EVENT WILL EZVIZ BE LIABLE FOR ANY CONSEQUENTIAL, INCIDENTAL, EXEMPLARY, OR SPECIAL DAMAGES, INCLUDING ANY DAMAGES FOR LOST DATA OR LOST PROFITS, ARISING FROM OR RELATING TO THIS LIMITED WARRANTY OR THE PRODUCT, AND EZVIZ’S TOTAL CUMULATIVE LIABILITY ARISING FROM OR RELATED TO THIS LIMITED WARRANTY OR THE PRODUCT WILL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT ACTUALLY PAID FOR THE PRODUCT BY THE ORIGINAL PURCHASER. SOME STATES DO NOT ALLOW THE EXCLUSION OR LIMITATION OF INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, SO THE ABOVE LIMITATION OR EXCLUSION MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU. LIMITATION OF LIABILITY ALL PRODUCT INFORMATION AND DATA IS PROVIDED FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE, “AS IS”, AND “AS AVAILABLE”. EZVIZ DOES NOT REPRESENT, WARRANT, OR GUARANTEE THAT PRODUCT INFORMATION AND DATA WILL BE AVAILABLE, ACCURATE, OR RELIABLE OR THAT PRODUCT INFORMATION AND DATA OR USE OF THE PRODUCT WILL PROVIDE SAFETY IN YOUR HOME. YOU USE ALL PRODUCT INFORMATION, DATA, AND THE PRODUCT AT YOUR OWN DISCRETION AND RISK. YOU WILL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR (AND EZVIZ DISCLAIMS) ANY AND ALL LOSS, LIABILITY, OR DAMAGES, INCLUDING TO YOUR WIRING, FIXTURES, ELECTRICITY, HOME, PRODUCT, PRODUCT PERIPHERALS, COMPUTER, MOBILE DEVICE, AND ALL OTHER ITEMS AND PETS, RESULTING FROM YOUR USE OF THE PRODUCT INFORMATION, DATA, OR PRODUCT. PRODUCT INFORMATION AND DATA PROVIDED BY EZVIZ IS NOT INTENDED AS A SUBSTITUTE FOR DIRECT MEANS OF OBTAINING THE INFORMATION. FOR EXAMPLE, A NOTIFICATION PROVIDED THROUGH THE PRODUCT IS NOT INTENDED AS A SUBSTITUTE FOR AUDIBLE AND VISIBLE INDICATIONS IN THE HOME AND ON THE PRODUCT, NOR FOR A THIRD PARTY MONITORING SERVICE. Please do not hesitate to contact your seller, or send e-mails to us [email protected], with any questions. COPYRIGHT ©2017 EZVIZ Inc. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.



GARANTÍA LIMITADA Gracias por comprar los productos EZVIZ. Esta garantía limitada le brinda al comprador original del producto EZVIZ derechos legales específicos. Además, puede tener otros derechos legales que varían según el estado, la provincia o la jurisdicción. Las renuncias, exclusiones y limitaciones de responsabilidad bajo esta garantía limitada no se aplicarán en la medida que lo prohibida la ley aplicable. Ningún distribuidor, revendedor, agente o empleado está autorizado a realizar modificaciones, extensiones o adiciones a ésta garantía limitada. Su producto EZVIZ está garantizado por un (1) año a partir de la fecha de compra contra defectos en los materiales o la mano de obra, o por un plazo mayor según lo requiera la ley del país o el estado donde se vendió este producto, siempre que sea utilizado de manera normal, de acuerdo con el manual del usuario de EZVIZ. Puede solicitar el servicio de garantía comunicándose con nosotros al 1-855-MYEZVIZ (693-9849) o por correo electrónico a [email protected]. Para cualquier producto EZVIZ fallado cubierto por la garantía, EZVIZ, Inc. podrá, a su criterio (i) reparar o reemplazar el producto sin cargo; (ii) cambiar el producto por otro de igual funcionalidad; (iii) o reembolsar el precio de compra original, siempre que presente el recibo de compra original o una copia del mismo, una breve explicación del defecto y devuelva el producto en su envoltorio original. La reparación o reemplazo pueden hacerse con productos o componentes nuevos o restaurados, a criterio de EZVIZ. Esta garantía no cubre el gasto de correo, el seguro ni otros cargos adicionales en los que incurra para devolver el producto. Excepto en los casos prohibidos por la ley aplicable, éste será el único y exclusivo recurso en caso de incumplimiento de esta garantía limitada. Cualquier producto que se haya reparado o reemplazado bajo ésta garantía limitada estará cubierto por los términos de ésta garantía limitada por el plazo de noventa (90) días a partir de la fecha de entrega o del período original restante de la garantía. Esta garantía no se aplica y es inválida en los siguientes casos: • Si el reclamo de garantía se realiza fuera del período de garantía o si no se proporciona prueba de la compra. • Para cualquier disfuncionalidad, defecto o falla causada o resultante de la evidencia del impacto, maltrato, manipulación, uso contrario a lo dispuesto en el manual de instrucciones aplicable, voltaje de cable incorrecto, accidente, pérdida, robo, incendio, inundación u otros casos fortuitos, daño de envío o daño resultante de las reparaciones realizadas por personal no autorizado. • Para partes consumibles, como baterías, donde el mal funcionamiento se deba al envejecimiento normal del producto. • Daños estéticos, incluidos rayones, marcas y plástico roto en los puertos, entre otros. • Software de terceras marcas, aunque esté incluido o se venda con el hardware de EZVIZ. • Para otros tipos de daños libre de defectos en los materiales o la mano de obra. • Limpieza de rutina, estética normal y desgaste mecánico. RENUNCIA DE GARANTÍAS SALVO LO DISPUESTO ANTERIORMENTE EN ESTA GARANTÍA LIMITADA, Y HASTA EL GRADO MÁXIMO QUE PERMITA LA LEY APLICABLE, EZVIZ RENUNCIA A TODAS LAS GARANTÍAS Y CONDICIONES EXPRESAS, IMPLÍCITAS Y REGLAMENTARIAS RELACIONADAS CON EL PRODUCTO, INCLUIDAS LAS GARANTÍAS IMPLÍCITAS DE COMERCIABILIDAD E IDONEIDAD PARA UN PROPÓSITO EN PARTICULAR, LA DURACIÓN DE CUALQUIER GARANTÍA IMPLÍCITA APLICABLE O CONDICIONES DE DURACIÓN DE ESTA GARANTÍA LIMITADA, LA SEGURIDAD DEL PRODUCTO O LA DISPONIBILIDAD Y CONFIABILIDAD DE LOS DATOS O INFORMACIÓN DEL PRODUCTO. LIMITACIÓN DE LOS DAÑOS EN NINGÚN CASO SE RESPONSABILIZARÁ A EZVIZ POR DAÑOS CONSECUENTES, SECUNDARIOS, EJEMPLARES O ESPECIALES, INCLUIDOS DAÑOS DE PÉRDIDA DE DATOS O PÉRDIDA DE GANANCIAS, QUE DERIVEN O ESTÉN RELACIONADOS CON ESTA GARANTÍA LIMITADA O EL PRODUCTO, Y LA RESPONSABILIDAD TOTAL ACUMULADA DE EZVIZ QUE SURJA O SE RELACIONE CON ESTA GARANTÍA LIMITADA O EL PRODUCTO NO EXCEDERÁ EL MONTO PAGADO REAL DEL PRODUCTO PAGADO POR EL COMPRADOR ORIGINAL. ALGUNOS ESTADOS NO PERMITEN LA EXCLUSIÓN O LIMITACIÓN DE DAÑOS SECUNDARIOS O CONSECUENTES, POR LO QUE LA LIMITACIÓN ANTERIOR PODRÍA NO APLICARSE EN SU CASO. LIMITACIÓN DE RESPONSABILIDAD TODA LA INFORMACIÓN Y DATOS DEL PRODUCTO SE PROPORCIONAN PARA SU CONVENIENCIA "TAL COMO SON" Y "SUJETOS A SU DISPONIBILIDAD." EZVIZ NO DECLARA, GARANTIZA NI ASEGURA LA DISPONIBILIDAD, PRECISIÓN, NI CONFIABILIDAD DE LA INFORMACIÓN Y LOS DATOS DEL PRODUCTO, O QUE DICHA INFORMACIÓN Y DATOS O EL USO DEL PRODUCTO BRIDEN SEGURIDAD A SU HOGAR. USTED UTILIZA TODA LA INFORMACIÓN Y DATOS DEL PRODUCTO Y EL PRODUCTO A SU PROPIO CRITERIO Y RIESGO. USTED SERÁ EL ÚNICO RESPONSABLE POR (Y EZVIZ RENUNCIA A) CUALQUIER PÉRDIDA, RESPONSABILIDAD O DAÑOS AL CABLEADO, ACCESORIOS, ELECTRICIDAD, HOGAR, PRODUCTO, ACCESORIOS DEL PRODUCTO, COMPUTADORA, DISPOSITIVO MÓVIL Y CUALQUIER OTRO ARTÍCULO O ANIMALES DOMÉSTICOS, QUE RESULTEN DEL USO DE LA INFORMACIÓN O DATOS DEL PRODUCTO O DEL PRODUCTO. LA INFORMACIÓN Y LOS DATOS DEL PRODUCTO QUE PROPORCIONA EZVIZ NO PRETENDEN REEMPLAZAR A LOS MEDIOS DE OBTENCIÓN DE INFORMACIÓN DIRECTOS. POR EJEMPLO, UNA NOTIFICACIÓN PROVISTA CON EL PRODUCTO NO PRETENDE REEMPLAZAR A LAS INDICACIONES AUDIBLES Y VISIBLES EN EL HOGAR Y EN EL PRODUCTO, NI A UN SERVICIO DE MONITOREO DE TERCERAS PARTES. No dude en contactar a su vendedor o enviarnos sus dudas por correo electrónico a [email protected] COPYRIGHT ©2017 EZVIZ Inc. TODOS LOS DERECHOS RESERVADOS.



GARANTIE LIMITÉE Merci d’avoir acheté un produit EZVIZ. Cette garantie vous accorde des droits spécifiques en tant qu’acheteur d’origine du produit EZVIZ. Vous pouvez également bénéficier d’autres droits qui varient selon l’état, la province ou la juridiction. Les exonérations, exclusions et limitations de responsabilité établies au titre de la présente garantie limitée s’appliqueront dans les limites du droit en vigueur. Aucun distributeur, revendeur, agent ou employé n’est autorisé à modifier, prolonger ou étendre la présente garantie limitée. Votre produit EZVIZ est garanti contre tout défaut matériel ou vice de fabrication pour une période d’un (1) an à compter de la date d’achat, ou toute autre période plus longue pouvant être exigée par le droit du pays ou de l’état dans lequel ce produit est vendu, du moment qu’il est utilisé normalement et conformément au manuel de l’utilisateur d’EZVIZ. Pour toute demande de réparation sous garantie, appelez-nous au 1-855-MYEZVIZ (693-9849) ou écrivez-nous à l’adresse [email protected]. En cas de produit EZVIZ défectueux sous garantie, EZVIZ, Inc. pourra, à sa discrétion, (i) réparer ou remplacer votre produit gratuitement ; (ii) échanger votre produit contre un produit équivalent fonctionnel ; (iii) ou vous rembourser le prix d’achat d’origine, à condition que vous fournissiez la preuve d’achat originale ou une copie de celle-ci, une brève explication du défaut, et que vous renvoyiez le produit dans son emballage d’origine. À l’entière discrétion d’EZVIZ, le produit ou les composants pourront être réparés ou remplacés par un produit ou des composants neufs ou remis à neuf. Cette garantie ne couvre pas les frais de port, l’assurance et tous les frais accessoires que vous pourriez engager en renvoyant le produit. Il s’agit de votre seul et unique recours en cas de violation de la présente garantie limitée, sauf disposition contraire dans le droit en vigueur. Tout produit qui a été réparé ou remplacé en vertu de la présente garantie limitée sera couvert par les modalités de cette garantie limitée pendant quatre-vingt-dix (90) jours à compter de la date de livraison, ou pendant le reste de la période de garantie d’origine si elle s’avère plus longue. Cette garantie est nulle est non avenue : • Si la réclamation au titre de la garantie est formulée hors garantie ou si aucune preuve d’achat n’est fournie. • En cas de dysfonctionnement, de défaut ou de panne résultant manifestement d’un impact, d’une mauvaise manipulation, d’une altération, d’un usage contraire au mode d’emploi applicable, d’une tension secteur incorrecte, d’un accident, d’une perte, d’un vol, d’un incendie, d’une inondation ou d’une autre catastrophe naturelle, de dommages liés à l’expédition ou à des réparations effectuées par un personnel non autorisé. • Pour tous les consommables, comme les piles, lorsque le dysfonctionnement est dû au vieillissement normal du produit. • Pour les dommages esthétiques, notamment les rayures, les bosses et le plastique cassé sur les ports. • Pour tout logiciel, même s’il est emballé ou vendu avec du matériel EZVIZ. • Pour tout dommage ne résultant pas d’un défaut matériel ni d’un vice de fabrication. • Pour le nettoyage de routine ainsi que l’usure esthétique et mécanique normale. EXCLUSION DE GARANTIES SAUF INDICATION CONTRAIRE DANS CETTE GARANTIE LIMITÉE, ET DANS LES LIMITES AUTORISÉES PAR LE DROIT EN VIGUEUR, EZVIZ EXCLUT TOUTES GARANTIES ET CONDITIONS EXPLICITES, IMPLICITES OU LÉGALES RELATIVES AU PRODUIT (NOTAMMENT LES GARANTIES IMPLICITES DE QUALITÉ MARCHANDE ET D’ADÉQUATION À UN USAGE PARTICULIER), À LA SÉCURITÉ DU PRODUIT, OU À LA DISPONIBILITÉ ET À LA FIABILITÉ DES RENSEIGNEMENTS OU DES DONNÉES DU PRODUIT. LA DURÉE DES GARANTIES OU CONDITIONS IMPLICITES APPLICABLES SE LIMITERA À LA DURÉE DE LA PRÉSENTE GARANTIE LIMITÉE. LIMITATION DES DOMMAGES EN AUCUN CAS EZVIZ NE SAURAIT ÊTRE TENU RESPONSABLE DE DOMMAGES CONSÉCUTIFS, ACCESSOIRES, EXEMPLAIRES OU SPÉCIAUX, Y COMPRIS LES DOMMAGES POUR PERTE DE DONNÉES OU DE BÉNÉFICES, RÉSULTANT DE OU LIÉS À LA PRÉSENTE GARANTIE LIMITÉE OU AU PRODUIT, ET LA RESPONSABILITÉ TOTALE CUMULÉE D’EZVIZ RÉSULTANT DE OU LIÉE À CETTE GARANTIE LIMITÉE OU AU PRODUIT NE SAURA EXCÉDER LE MONTANT EFFECTIVEMENT PAYÉ POUR LE PRODUIT PAR L’ACHETEUR D’ORIGINE. CERTAINS ÉTATS N’AUTORISENT PAS L’EXCLUSION OU LA LIMITATION DES DOMMAGES ACCESSOIRES OU CONSÉCUTIFS, SI BIEN QUE LA LIMITATION OU L’EXCLUSION STIPULÉE CI-DESSUS PEUT NE PAS S’APPLIQUER DANS VOTRE CAS. LIMITATION DE RESPONSABILITÉ LES RENSEIGNEMENTS ET LES DONNÉES DU PRODUIT SONT FOURNIS « TELS QUELS » ET « EN L’ÉTAT ». EZVIZ NE DÉCLARE, NE GARANTIT NI NE PROMET D’AUCUNE MANIÈRE QUE LES RENSEIGNEMENTS ET LES DONNÉES DU PRODUIT SERONT DISPONIBLES, PRÉCIS OU FIABLES, NI QUE LES RENSEIGNEMENTS ET LES DONNÉES DU PRODUIT OU L’USAGE DU PRODUIT GARANTIRONT LA SÉCURITÉ DE VOTRE DOMICILE. LES RENSEIGNEMENTS, LES DONNÉES ET LE PRODUIT LUI-MÊME SONT UTILISÉS À VOTRE SEULE DISCRÉTION ET À VOS PROPRES RISQUES. VOUS SEREZ L’UNIQUE RESPONSABLE (ET EZVIZ DÉCLINE TOUTE RESPONSABILITÉ) POUR TOUTES LES PERTES, RESPONSABILITÉS OU DOMMAGES, NOTAMMENT RELATIFS À VOTRE CÂBLAGE, VOTRE ÉCLAIRAGE, VOTRE ÉLECTRIQUE, VOTRE DOMICILE, VOTRE PRODUIT, LES PÉRIPHÉRIQUES DE VOTRE PRODUIT, VOTRE ORDINATEUR, VOTRE APPAREIL MOBILE ET TOUT AUTRE OBJET OU ANIMAL DE COMPAGNIE, RÉSULTANT DE VOTRE USAGE DES RENSEIGNEMENTS, DES DONNÉES OU DU PRODUIT LUI-MÊME. LES RENSEIGNEMENTS ET LES DONNÉES DU PRODUIT FOURNIS PAR EZVIZ NE SAURAIENT REMPLACER UN MOYEN DIRECT D’OBTENIR CES RENSEIGNEMENTS. PAR EXEMPLE, UNE NOTIFICATION FOURNIE À TRAVERS LE PRODUIT NE SAURAIT REMPLACER DES INDICATIONS AUDIBLES ET VISIBLES AU DOMICILE ET SUR LE PRODUIT, NI UN SERVICE DE SURVEILLANCE TIERS. N’hésitez pas à contacter votre revendeur, ou à nous écrire à l’adresse [email protected] si vous avez des questions. COPYRIGHT ©2017 EZVIZ Inc. TOUS DROITS RÉSERVÉS.
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Siberian Husky - FCI 

SECRETARIAT GENERAL: 13, Place Albert 1er B – 6530 Thuin (Belgique) ... Il remplit avec la plus grande compétence sa ... le plus large jusqu'aux yeux.
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Husky 1800S 

7. Regler. 40 A. HINWEIS. Sie finden die technischen Daten des optionalen EmpfÃ¤ngers in ...... du bip court (B) Ã  partir de laquelle le frein est dÃ©sactivÃ©, il suit.
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Husky 610 Workshop Manual - English.pub 

Front suspension. I. Rear suspension. J. Brakes. L. Electric system. M. Engine cooling system. N. Lubrication circuit. O. Specific tools. W. Torque wrench settings.
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air 
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Air Data Air Data - SpaceAge Control 

Standard and Miniature Sizes. â€¢ Angle of Attack .... Pt = Ps + qc static pressure: the absolute pressure of still air surrounding a body; ..... SpaceAge Control, Inc.
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Air Cover 

... in Mil-Spec. Click on the Part Number for Line Drawing ... Recommended tuning tool JMC 8764 or 8777 ...... Always use the recommended tuning tool.
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WOW air 

Votre tarif de vol est calculÃ© en fonction de notre Tarif .... L'embarquement ferme quinze (15) minutes avant le dÃ©part. Si vous ... 7.1.3 votre Ã©tat mental ou physique, y compris si vous Ãªtes sous l'influence de drogues ou d'alcool, reprÃ©sente 
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air conditioning 

caustic burns to eyes, skin and mucous safety glasses with side guards. membranes from battery electrolyte (contains Do not place any conductive objects on ...
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AIR CLEANER 

92037-1712 CLAMP. 3. 92065. 92065-058 GASKET,10.5X16X1,DRAIN PLUG. 2. 92075. 92075-209 DAMPER. 6. 92150. 92150-1339 BOLT,6X20. 7. 92150A.
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AIR CRAZYâ„¢ HOT AIR POPCORN POPPER 

release of manufacturing oils â€“ this is normal. â€¢ Some minor ..... dessus du popcorn et saupoudrez de sel ou d'autres assaisonnements pour popcorn selon vos ...
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Product Information, Air Drill - Air Tool Pro 

avstängning, för att motverka att slangen rycker till och en slang går sönder eller koppling lossar. Se illustrationen 16575599 och tabellen på sidan 2.
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Air Data Air Data - SpaceAge Control 

eral aviation, and military aircraft company as well as a range of auto racing teams and ... Typical names for these devices are nose booms, wing booms,.
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Air Data Air Data - SpaceAge Control 

equals the sum of static pressure (Ps) plus impact pressure (qc). Pt = Ps + qc ... publications are available for review and download at: ..... Would you like to qualify for a free copy of NASA's 316-page document on air data measurement (NASA ...
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Air Cover 

... in Mil-Spec. Click on the Part Number for Line Drawing ... Recommended tuning tool JMC 8764 or 8777 ...... Always use the recommended tuning tool.
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Air Games 

In accordance with EN standards 926-2:2013 & 926-1:2006: PG_0930.2015. Date of issue (DMY):. 17. 04. 2015. Manufacturer: Niviuk Gliders / Air Games S.L..
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Multiservice Air-Air, Air-Surface, Surface-Air Brevity Codes, April 1997 

Apr 25, 1997 - This publication standardizes air-to-air, and air-to-surface, ..... Informative indicating a turn to a hot aspect relative to a threat/target. INDIA.
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Corvair Air 

2.063" hole, and burns very little electricity. You'll need a "bung" to screw your O2 sensor into. I bought mine from Burns Stainless, and welded it into my exhaust ...
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Air (composition) 

Complétez le diagramme de la composition de l'air à l'aide des mots encadrés ci-dessous. COMPOSITION DE L'AIR. 3. D'où provient l'oxygène présent dans ...
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air conditioner 

sur le mode Fan (ventilateur) ou Dehum ... Régler l'appareil en mode Cool (refroidissement)et ... ×è÷÷òüèõ ïè Ĥï÷õè Ƒ äìõ ßòìõ ēÎñ÷õè÷ìèñ çø æïìðä÷ì- seur”.
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Air Data Air Data - SpaceAge Control 

angle of attack, angle of sideslip, and pressure information on test aircraft. ... sub-miniature position transducers for measuring aircraft component movement ...Missing:
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Product Information, Air Drill - Air Tool Pro 

Lla frequenza di manutenzione viene il- lustrata da una freccia circolare e definita con h=ore, d=giorni (days) e m=mesi di uso effettivo. Componenti: 16572034 ...
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Air Games 

In accordance with EN standards 926-2:2005 & 926-1:2006: PG_0769.2013. Date of issue (DMY):. 19. 11. 2013. Manufacturer: Niviuk Gliders / Air Games S.L..
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AIR-FUEL_ratio_gauge 

See back page for more detailed information. The AnFuel Ratio Monitor ... with vehicle manufacturer or wiring diagram for your specific vehicle to learn which wire is the ... This Limited One-Year Warranty is given to the original purchaser (the ...
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air compressors 

If you are building an all metal airplane or planning to do a lot of work ... necessary to wire to get the electrical effi- ... of fun projects including making hot air balloons, building and flying gliders, ... composite construction and engine op- 
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